Recording Requested By: Nationstar Mortgage

DOCUMENT ADMINISTRATION Nationstar Mortgage 2617 COLLEGE PARK SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69361

Record and Return to:
Pierce and Associates
1 N. Dearborn St., Fl 13
Chicago, IL 00602-4312
PB# 1001-555799

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois

SELLER'S SERVICING #: "GUZMA

Date of Assignment: March 28th, 2014

Assignor: OČWEN LOAN SERVICING, LC EY NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC AS ATTORNEY-IN FACT at 350

HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75007

Assignee: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC at 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

Executed By: ESTHER GUZMAN UNMARRIED To MORTGAGE MANAGERS INC.

Date of Mortgage: 07/13/2007 Recorded: 07/27/2007 as It strument No.: 0720811049 In the County of Cook,

State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 16-31-213-004

Property Address: 6514 W. WINDSOR AVE, BERWYN, IL 60402

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-naried Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$216,000.00 with interest, secured thereby with all moneys now owing or that may hereafter become due or owing in respect thereof, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forevel subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC BY NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC AS ATTORNEY-IN FACT On 3-31-3614

Assistant Secretary

*RC1*RC1NATN*03/28/2014 04:58:09 PM* NATT01NATNA000000000000458278* ILCOOK* 0608282604 ILSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN **BDINATN*

1409854140 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Nebraska COUNTY OF Scotts Bluff		
On <u>3-31-2014</u> , before me, and for Scotts Bluff in the State of Nebras Secretary, personally known to me (or proname(s) is/are subscribed to the within in	oved to me on the basis of sa	, a Notary Public in Susan Linchorst , Assistant atisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity, and tha upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	t by his/her/their signature on	the instrument the person(s), or the entity
WITNESS my nand and official seal,		A GENERAL NUTERY-State of Nedraska TRACI J GARTON My Comm. Exp. Oct. 25, 2016
Notary Expires: (のは) (人)		(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Beena Dietz, Nationstar Mortgage 2617 COLI	LEGE PARK, SCOTTSBLUFF, N	E 69361 1-888-480-2432

1409854140 Page: 3 of 3

OFFICIAL

Exhibit A

7025602

includes, but is not limited to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers.

(K)"Escrow Items" means those items that are described in Section 3.

(L) "Miscellaneous Proceeds" means any compensation, settlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any third party (other than insurance proceeds paid under the coverages described in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, or destruction of, the Property; (ii) condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissions as to, the value and/or condition of the Property.

(M) "Mortgage Insurance" means insurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the Loan. (N) "Levie die Payment" means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the Note,

plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

(O) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. ss 2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, kep lat on X (24 C.F.R. Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legistatic. of regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qu'lify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.

(P) "Successor in Interest of Berrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that

party has assumed Borrower's of agations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROJENTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borr ver does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the following de criber property located in the COUNTY (Type of Recording Jurisdiction) of COOR (Name of Recording Jurisdiction).

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 4 IN BOLEN'S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS TWO (2) AND FIFTERN (15) IN LAVERGNE, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION THIRTY-ONE (31), TOWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE (39) NORTH, RANGE (12) RTEEN (13), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINICPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. which currently has the address of 6514 W. WINDSOR AVE, PERMYN, Illinois 60402 (herein "Property

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all casements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument, All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby convoyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and deman's, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank

ELLENOIS-Single Family-Famile Mae/Freddle Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT 323.56 Page 2 of 12

Form 3014 L/01